

WLX | WLE's Tori Blake Named 2023 Kansas City Business Journal CFO of the Year Award Recipient

Proud to announce that Tori Blake, WLX | WLE's Chief Financial Officer, is an honoree of Kansas City Business Journal's 2023 CFO of the Year awards.

KANSAS CITY, MO, UNITED STATES, June 27, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- WLX | WLE and The R&R

"

Kansas City is home to many industry titans in the logistics space. For Tori to be acknowledged as a leader within our industry and among her esteemed peers is a tremendous honor."

Sonny Catlett

Express Family of Companies are proud to announce that Tori Blake, WLX | WLE's Chief Financial Officer, is an honoree of Kansas City Business Journal's 2023 CFO of the Year awards. Blake joins a distinguished group of fourteen financial officers from various companies across the Kansas City metro area who demonstrate exceptional leadership in navigating economic challenges and fostering growth.

The annual CFO of the Year awards program, organized by Kansas City Business Journal, recognizes finance professionals who exhibit remarkable resilience, strategic

acumen, and unwavering dedication to their companies and the local business community. Tori Blake's inclusion among this select group is a testament to her exceptional contributions and invaluable role at WLX | WLE and to the Kansas City community.

Blake's expertise and proficiency as a CFO have been instrumental in steering WLX | WLE to a 78% increase in revenue from 2021 to 2022. Her ability to wear multiple hats and draw from a wealth of experience propelled the company to achieve this remarkable fiscal growth.

President of WLX | WLE, Sonny Catlett, expresses his admiration for Blake's recognition, stating, "Kansas City is home to many industry titans in the logistics space. For Tori to be acknowledged as a leader within our industry and among her esteemed peers is a tremendous honor. As a CFO in a mid-sized company, Tori's multifaceted skills have played a vital role in driving our organization to achieve unprecedented outcomes."

WLX | WLE and The R&R Express Family of Companies extend their heartfelt congratulations to

Tori Blake on this well-deserved recognition. The companies recognize and appreciate Tori's exceptional contributions and outstanding commitment each day, and it is remarkable for her efforts to be acknowledged by the broader Kansas City community.

The winners of Kansas City Business Journal's 2023 CFO of the Year awards will be celebrated at an awards event taking place on July 27, 2023.

About WLX | WLE SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS FROM THE HEART OF AMERICA – WLX | WLE is an asset-backed supply chain



management organization with deep-seated heartland values. Our word is our bond. Integrity is at the root of every decision we make. We always put our customer commitments in front of everything else. This commitment to the customer and innovative solution design is why WLE is one of the fastest growing supply chain managers in the country. WLE and customers are supported by WLX, our asset-based company with dedicated tractors, trailers and driver capacity, direct contact to dispatchers handling shipments, and 24/7 real-time tracking through our state-of-the-art electronic logging technology. Learn more at: https://www.wlxtrans.com. WLX | WLE are part of the R&R Express Family of Companies.

CONTACT INFORMATION

WLX | WLE

Contact: marketing@shiprrexp.com Website: https://www.wlxtrans.com

Elisa Krakowski

R&R

email us here

Visit us on social media:

Facebook

Twitter

LinkedIn

Instagram

Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/641162413

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.